

PROJECT: Pavement Preservation & Repairs, Summer 2023, Board of Ed				1		2		3		4		Averages	
AT: Bid 23-084B, Project 2023-05 Board of Education, Staples High School Parking Lot Town of Westport				The Grasso Companies, LLC Monroe, CT		A & J Construction Brookfield, CT		B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC Oakdale, CT		Nardi Masonry Construction, LLC Monroe, CT			
DATE: May 22, 2023													
BY: KSW													
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
1)	Bituminous Concrete Mix type HMA S0.375, Level 2	4,324	TON	\$ 121.00	\$ 523,204.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 575,092.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 562,120.00	\$ 147.10	\$ 636,060.40	\$ 132.78	\$ 574,119.10
2)	Cold Reclaimed Asphalt Pave., inc. Sidewalk, Curb	18,802	SY	5.00	94,010.00	5.15	96,830.30	5.00	94,010.00	3.65	68,627.30	4.70	88,369.40
3)	Additional Processed Aggregate	50	TON	20.00	1,000.00	50.00	2,500.00	20.00	1,000.00	30.00	1,500.00	30.00	1,500.00
4)	Asphalt Adjustment Cost	1	EST	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
5)	6" Bituminous Concrete Lip Curbing	7,309	LF	6.00	43,854.00	6.35	46,412.15	9.00	65,781.00	7.00	51,163.00	7.09	51,802.54
6)	5' Wide Bituminous Concrete Sidewalk, 2" thick	5,411	SF	3.00	16,233.00	5.50	29,760.50	6.00	32,466.00	3.85	20,832.35	4.59	24,822.96
7)	Reset Frame and Cover	10	EA	300.00	3,000.00	400.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	620.00	6,200.00	580.00	5,800.00
8)	Traffic Cones, 28"	30	EA	0.01	0.30	1.00	30.00	200.00	6,000.00	25.72	771.60	56.68	1,700.48
9)	Traffic Cones, 42"	20	EA	0.01	0.20	1.00	20.00	200.00	4,000.00	39.78	795.60	60.20	1,203.95
10)	Construction Signs	200	SF	0.01	2.00	1.00	200.00	50.00	10,000.00	9.63	1,926.00	15.16	3,032.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 682,303.50		\$ 755,844.95		\$ 786,377.00		\$ 788,876.25		\$ 753,350.43	

Amount higher than previous bid

\$ 73,541.45

\$ 30,532.05

\$ 2,499.25

Decimal fraction as compared to lowest bid

1.0000

1.1078

1.1525

1.1562

1.1041